MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Insulator: Glass-filled DAP per ASTM-D-5948
or polyester glass-filled per ASTM D
5927, UL94V0, ASTM E-595,
NASA-RP-1124.
Contacts: Precision machined copper alloy.
Posiband Spring Clip: BeCu (Copper alloy).
Contact Plating: 0,000050 inch (1,25 microns) gold

All dimensions are subject to change.

ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
FEEDTHROUGH PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3  4
EXAMPLE HIVAC 37 .0 - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC FEEDTHROUGH
STEP 4 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
STEP 3 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
LAYOUTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
ADAPTER PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5  6
EXAMPLE HIVAC 37 .25 M G - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC ADAPTER
STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – HIVAC FEED-THROUGH
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
STEP 5 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space Version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
Residual magnetism, consult factory
STEP 3 – HIVAC ADAPTER CONTACT
VARIANTS
Normal density with 37 variant
9-2X9-15-25-37
Normal density with 50 variant
9-2X9-15-25-50
High density with 44 variant
15-26-44
High density with 62 variant
62
High density with 104 variant
78-104
STEP 4 – ADAPTER GENDER
M : Male contact
S : Female Posiband
MM-SS : Use only with 37.2X9 and 50.2X9 Hivac Adapter
MS : Use only with 37.2X9 Hivac Adapter
For normal density : 2 Male Hivac Adapters  or 1 Male Hivac Adapter
with 1 Female Hivac Adapter